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2025 Girls Catholic League Championships - 11/14/2025 to 11/15/2025

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:49.29Mercy-D2

1) Collins, Lyla 9 2) Shore, Campbell 11

3) Schwartz, Violet 12 4) Greaves, Leah 11

A2 1:49.85Marian-D3

1) Murphey, Malin 10 2) Solomon, Lila 9

3) Rehbine, Peyton 12 4) Grace, Cece 10

A3 1:52.56Fgr-MI

1) Tribble, Lucy 9 2) Robison, Ellie 9

3) Gatza, Isabelle 11 4) Fidkowski, Julia 9

A4 1:53.32Greenhills-D2

1) Jefferies, Kate 9 2) Skiles, Sadie 10

3) Levin, Amelia 9 4) Gregg, Addi 10

A5 1:57.18Divine Child

1) Hubbard, Amelia 11 2) DeLand, Vivienne 10

3) Dziobak, Ella 12 4) Williams, Bridget 12

A6 1:59.29Cranbrook-D3

1) Quaderer, Ariana 10 2) Kurz, Elizabeth 11

3) Elder, Lily 10 4) Woodley, Isabella 09

A7 2:01.77MHBF-D3

1) McCartney, Louisa 09 2) Wood, Avery 10

3) Swonder, Kate 12 4) Moceri, Sophia 12

A8 2:11.20Regina-MI

1) Schlesselman, Makenna 09 2) Asman, Lilah 09

3) Daniell, Emerson 10 4) Sheth, Anjali 10

B - Final
B--- X1:56.09Mercy-D2

1) Shelly, Teagan 12 2) Coccia, Emilia 11

3) Saleh, Emily 12 4) Glass, Tessa 9

B--- X1:58.12Marian-D3

1) Dery, Grace 12 2) Batey, Natalie 9

3) Najarian, Alison 11 4) Locricchio, Vita 9

B--- X2:04.78Cranbrook-D3

1) Weissman, Elizabeth 10 2) Puro, Natalie 09

3) Giudici, Gianna 09 4) Rocchini, Brenna 09

B--- X2:05.67Greenhills-D2

1) Simon, Viv 10 2) Gagnon, Nyla 9

3) Lopez, Katia 12 4) Mathis, Payton 11

B--- X2:08.14Fgr-MI

1) Fidkowski, Bridget 11 2) Bartram, Zoe 9

3) Mangan, Camilla 11 4) Mangan, Anastasia 9

B--- X2:10.01MHBF-D3

1) Wolfe, Taylor 09 2) Wojdyla, Dania 09

3) Malkowski, Grace 12 4) Myers, Jade 12

B--- X2:57.66Regina-MI

1) Guertin, Jean 10 2) Danou, Livi 12

3) Velasco, Gabriela 12 4) Phillips, Hailey 11

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:53.88Greenhills-D2

1) Jefferies, Kate 9 2) Gregg, Addi 10

3) Levin, Amelia 9 4) Skiles, Sadie 10

A2 1:56.15Fgr-MI

1) Tribble, Lucy 9 2) Robison, Ellie 9

3) Gatza, Isabelle 11 4) Fidkowski, Julia 9

A3 1:57.34Mercy-D2

1) Fencyk, Kate 12 2) Hafner, Clare 12

3) Liddell, Mia 12 4) Williams, Adriana 10

A4 1:58.42Divine Child

1) Hubbard, Amelia 11 2) DeLand, Vivienne 10

3) Dziobak, Ella 12 4) Williams, Bridget 12

A5 1:59.94Marian-D3

1) Fulgenzi, Ella 10 2) Gessner, Gwen 9

3) Tiseo, Gemma 10 4) Cooper, Loghan 9

A6 2:00.72MHBF-D3

1) McCartney, Louisa 09 2) Wood, Avery 10

3) Swonder, Kate 12 4) Moceri, Sophia 12

A7 2:07.70Cranbrook-D3

1) Bologna, Giada 09 2) Jallad, Giselle 10

3) Chaudhary, Alaina 09 4) Woodley, Isabella 09

A8 2:11.16Regina-MI

1) Schlesselman, Makenna 09 2) Asman, Lilah 09

3) Daniell, Emerson 10 4) Sheth, Anjali 10

B--- X2:06.05Greenhills-D2

1) Simon, Viv 10 2) Gagnon, Nyla 9

3) Mathis, Payton 11 4) Lopez, Katia 12

B--- X2:07.06Marian-D3

1) Grendysa, Riley 9 2) Leith, Berkley 10

3) Damman, Claire 12 4) Kroneman, Olivia 9

B--- X2:09.97Fgr-MI

1) Fidkowski, Bridget 11 2) Bartram, Zoe 9

3) Mangan, Camilla 11 4) Mangan, Anastasia 9

B--- X2:12.61MHBF-D3

1) Wolfe, Taylor 09 2) Wojdyla, Dania 09

3) Malkowski, Grace 12 4) Myers, Jade 12

B--- X2:16.39Mercy-D2

1) Plymale, Esther 9 2) Hendzell, Stella 9

3) Ngiau, Zoe 9 4) Roelofs, Brooke 9

B--- X2:28.69Cranbrook-D3

1) Chaudhary, Mia 09 2) Krywolt, Amalia 09

3) Khan, Zoe 11 4) Sri Sivakumar, Varnikha 09

B--- X2:55.26Regina-MI

1) Guertin, Jean 10 2) Danou, Livi 12

3) Velasco, Gabriela 12 4) Phillips, Hailey 11

B--- XDQDivine Child

1) Bilyk, Sonia 10 2) Odonnell, Catherine 10

3) Slosar, Molly 10 4) Brown, Alayna 12

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 111 1:49.56Tack, Avery

Greenhills-D2 102 1:54.84Gregg, Addi

Greenhills-D2 103 1:57.35Mahoney, Ryen

Cranbrook-D3 114 1:57.74Brooks, Elle

Mercy-D2 125 1:58.19Hafner, Clare

Marian-D3 106 1:58.36Howe, Catherine

Marian-D3 97 2:01.09Berishaj, Simona

Mercy-D2 108 2:01.47Mannino, Gabriella

B - Final
Marian-D3 129 2:03.50Dery, Grace
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B - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mercy-D2 910 2:05.33Ahmed, Sumaiya

Marian-D3 1011 2:06.25Page, Allie

Greenhills-D2 1212 2:06.30Hazzi, Sophia

Cranbrook-D3 1113 2:06.90Rocchini, Stella

MHBF-D3 1214 2:07.51Swonder, Kate

Fgr-MI 915 2:09.62O'Neil, Elizabeth

Cranbrook-D3 1016 2:10.31Elder, Lily

C - Final
Cranbrook-D3 0917 2:09.63Woodley, Isabella

Divine Child 1118 2:09.75Dadabbo, Isabella

MHBF-D3 1219 2:14.55Lanfear, Natalie

Greenhills-D2  920 2:33.22Stockyj, Jackie

Divine Child 1021 2:36.76Slosar, Molly

Divine Child 1022 2:38.50Bilyk, Sonia

Regina-MI 1123 2:54.60Phillips, Hailey

MHBF-D3 10--- DQSingler, Samantha

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 111 1:50.34Tack, Avery

Greenhills-D2 102 1:55.72Gregg, Addi

Greenhills-D2 103 1:57.85Mahoney, Ryen

Mercy-D2 124 1:58.09Hafner, Clare

Cranbrook-D3 115 1:58.70Brooks, Elle

Marian-D3 106 1:59.40Howe, Catherine

Mercy-D2 107 2:00.51Mannino, Gabriella

Marian-D3 98 2:01.25Berishaj, Simona

Marian-D3 129 2:03.52Dery, Grace

Mercy-D2 910 2:05.46Ahmed, Sumaiya

Greenhills-D2 1211 2:06.13Hazzi, Sophia

Fgr-MI 912 2:06.21O'Neil, Elizabeth

Cranbrook-D3 1113 2:06.78Rocchini, Stella

Marian-D3 1014 2:06.97Page, Allie

MHBF-D3 1215 2:08.93Swonder, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 1016 2:09.75Elder, Lily

Divine Child 1117 2:12.91Dadabbo, Isabella

Cranbrook-D3 0918 2:13.98Woodley, Isabella

MHBF-D3 1219 2:17.33Lanfear, Natalie

Greenhills-D2  920 2:32.95Stockyj, Jackie

Divine Child 1021 2:34.90Slosar, Molly

Divine Child 1022 2:37.61Bilyk, Sonia

MHBF-D3 1023 2:49.51Singler, Samantha

Regina-MI 1124 2:54.45Phillips, Hailey

MHBF-D3 1225 2:58.00Edwards, Lyric

Regina-MI 1226 3:00.39Danou, Livi

Regina-MI 0927 3:30.84Joseph, Marella

Regina-MI 1028 3:43.48Celestini, Liliana

Marian-D3 10--- X2:05.58Luxon, Camryn

Marian-D3 10--- X2:10.30Fulgenzi, Ella

Cranbrook-D3 10--- X2:12.95Weissman, Elizabeth

Marian-D3 10--- X2:13.05O'Connor, Aurelia

Mercy-D2 10--- X2:13.73Benavente, Gabrielle

Mercy-D2 10--- X2:19.70Mahjoory, Minah

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X2:20.28Sadeghi, Hayley

Marian-D3 12--- X2:21.95Bailey, Allie

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X2:22.32Rocchini, Brenna

Marian-D3 12--- X2:28.71Salzeider, Ivana

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 101 2:06.14Hafner, Ella

Divine Child 122 2:07.73Dziobak, Ella

Mercy-D2 113 2:10.28Shore, Campbell

Mercy-D2 124 2:14.75Schwartz, Violet

Marian-D3 125 2:16.80Rehbine, Peyton

Fgr-MI 96 2:19.29Fidkowski, Julia

Marian-D3 107 2:19.67Murphey, Malin

Mercy-D2 118 2:23.91Coccia, Emilia

B - Final
Cranbrook-D3 099 2:23.55Giudici, Gianna

MHBF-D3 0910 2:28.07McCartney, Louisa

Marian-D3 911 2:28.58Batey, Natalie

Marian-D3 1012 2:29.78Grace, Cece

Cranbrook-D3 0913 2:31.15Puro, Natalie

Cranbrook-D3 1014 2:36.29Quaderer, Ariana

Fgr-MI 915 2:38.39Bartram, Zoe

MHBF-D3 0916 2:39.10Wojdyla, Dania

C - Final
Greenhills-D2 1217 2:38.25Lopez, Katia

Cranbrook-D3 0918 2:41.37Krywolt, Amalia

MHBF-D3 1219 2:44.10Malkowski, Grace

Greenhills-D2  920 2:53.65Gagnon, Nyla

Divine Child 1221 3:17.50Brown, Alayna

Regina-MI 1222 3:18.76Velasco, Gabriela

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 101 2:05.80Hafner, Ella

Divine Child 122 2:09.27Dziobak, Ella

Mercy-D2 113 2:09.73Shore, Campbell

Mercy-D2 124 2:14.18Schwartz, Violet

Fgr-MI 95 2:18.25Fidkowski, Julia

Marian-D3 126 2:19.79Rehbine, Peyton

Mercy-D2 117 2:21.01Coccia, Emilia

Marian-D3 108 2:21.10Murphey, Malin

Cranbrook-D3 099 2:22.87Giudici, Gianna

Marian-D3 1010 2:27.72Grace, Cece

MHBF-D3 0911 2:29.30McCartney, Louisa

Marian-D3 912 2:30.40Batey, Natalie

Cranbrook-D3 0913 2:30.45Puro, Natalie

Cranbrook-D3 1014 2:31.44Quaderer, Ariana

Fgr-MI 915 2:37.24Bartram, Zoe

MHBF-D3 0916 2:40.80Wojdyla, Dania

Cranbrook-D3 0917 2:43.24Krywolt, Amalia

Greenhills-D2 1218 2:44.46Lopez, Katia

MHBF-D3 1219 2:46.40Malkowski, Grace

Greenhills-D2  920 2:52.17Gagnon, Nyla

Regina-MI 1221 3:15.51Velasco, Gabriela
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Divine Child 1222 3:21.77Brown, Alayna

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 91 24.60Collins, Lyla

Marian-D3 92 25.14Solomon, Lila

Greenhills-D2  93 25.23Levin, Amelia

Fgr-MI 124 25.70Lauffer, Sienna

Mercy-D2 95 25.81Glass, Tessa

Marian-D3 96 25.96Cooper, Loghan

Fgr-MI 117 26.01Gatza, Isabelle

Cranbrook-D3 118 26.22Puro, Juliana

B - Final
Mercy-D2 129 25.76Shelly, Teagan

Cranbrook-D3 1210 26.07Charnelet, Pia

Greenhills-D2 1211 26.13Williams, Kenzie

Marian-D3 912 26.44Cousino, Lucy

Marian-D3 913 26.62Stempien, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 1114 26.68Kurz, Elizabeth

Divine Child 1115 27.14Hubbard, Amelia

Greenhills-D2 1016 27.25Dillman, Norah

C - Final
Regina-MI 0917 27.31Asman, Lilah

Greenhills-D2 1118 27.55Mathis, Payton

Regina-MI 1219 28.24Kenney, Briela

MHBF-D3 1220 28.26Moceri, Sophia

Divine Child 1021 28.40Marshall, Hope

Cranbrook-D3 0922 28.94Chaudhary, Mia

Fgr-MI 923 29.02Mangan, Anastasia

Regina-MI 1224 29.35Roths, Bailee

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 91 24.63Collins, Lyla

Marian-D3 92 24.90Solomon, Lila

Greenhills-D2  93 25.22Levin, Amelia

Mercy-D2 94 25.52Glass, Tessa

Marian-D3 95 25.72Cooper, Loghan

Fgr-MI 116 25.86Gatza, Isabelle

Fgr-MI 127 25.94Lauffer, Sienna

Cranbrook-D3 118 25.95Puro, Juliana

Mercy-D2 129 26.03Shelly, Teagan

Greenhills-D2 1210 26.14Williams, Kenzie

Cranbrook-D3 1211 26.25Charnelet, Pia

Marian-D3 912 26.33Cousino, Lucy

Cranbrook-D3 1113 26.44Kurz, Elizabeth

Mercy-D2 12*14 26.65Saleh, Emily

Marian-D3 9*14 26.65Stempien, Kate

Divine Child 1116 26.88Hubbard, Amelia

Greenhills-D2 1017 27.36Dillman, Norah

Regina-MI 0918 27.45Asman, Lilah

Divine Child 1019 27.59Marshall, Hope

Greenhills-D2 1120 27.90Mathis, Payton

Cranbrook-D3 0921 28.36Chaudhary, Mia

MHBF-D3 1222 28.37Moceri, Sophia

Regina-MI 1223 28.39Kenney, Briela

Fgr-MI 924 28.53Mangan, Anastasia

Regina-MI 1225 29.11Roths, Bailee

MHBF-D3 1226 29.40Myers, Jade

Regina-MI 0927 29.66Schlesselman, Makenna

MHBF-D3 1028 30.11Hesse, Vanessa

Fgr-MI 929 30.48Grossweiler, Amirah

MHBF-D3 1230 35.06Jenardhanan, Agna

Divine Child 1031 36.84Odonnell, Catherine

Divine Child 1032 38.48Sibai, Reina

Marian-D3 9--- X26.50Kroneman, Olivia

Mercy-D2 12--- X26.81Terrill, Natalie

Mercy-D2 12--- X27.04Boyle, Norah

Marian-D3 9--- X27.10Locricchio, Vita

Marian-D3 10--- X27.18Cox, Elle

Mercy-D2 9--- X27.27Kritzman, Laney

Mercy-D2 10--- X27.59Gilliam, Maya

Marian-D3 9--- X27.71Morse, Jane

Mercy-D2 12--- X27.84Kallabat, Sophia

Greenhills-D2  9--- X27.89Gorga, Violet

Mercy-D2 9--- X28.65Ngiau, Zoe

Marian-D3 9--- X29.19Ryszewski, Gianna

Cranbrook-D3 10--- X29.34Jallad, Giselle

Marian-D3 10--- X29.40Leith, Berkley

Marian-D3 10--- X30.07Garity, Leah

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X30.08Chaudhary, Alaina

Mercy-D2 9--- X30.68Roelofs, Brooke

Mercy-D2 12--- X31.14Sturgis, Liliana

Fgr-MI 9--- X32.14Munoli, Swara

Mercy-D2 9--- X32.61Hendzell, Stella

Greenhills-D2 11--- X32.77Hauptman, Gigi

Cranbrook-D3 12--- X34.29Phiri, Lorelei

Greenhills-D2 10--- X35.16Puthenveedu, Maya

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X38.30Sri Sivakumar, Varnikha

Greenhills-D2 12--- X38.90Jose, Neha

Regina-MI 09--- X44.69Joseph, Marella

Greenhills-D2 10--- X46.09Jewell, Lucy

Greenhills-D2  9--- X53.04Sekar, Amritha

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Mercy-D2 121 358.90D'Orazio, Sophia

Cranbrook-D3 122 345.85Decapite, Lily

Greenhills-D2 113 324.25Schuster, Libby

Marian-D3 124 321.60Critchfield, Megan

Mercy-D2 105 304.55Sanders, Cameron

Mercy-D2 106 300.55Ehresman, Katherine

Mercy-D2 97 294.55Erfurt, Lila

Cranbrook-D3 118 293.85Rosenberg, Emily

Marian-D3 119 283.10Truza, Emma

Marian-D3 1210 271.50Saroukhanian, Aren

Greenhills-D2 1011 268.65Dillman, Norah

Marian-D3 1012 262.30Williams, Avery

Regina-MI 1013 259.45Leon, Morgann
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Finals ...   (Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Cranbrook-D3 0914 208.05Perry, Courtney

Fgr-MI 915 202.75Mackmiller, Meka

Cranbrook-D3 0916 173.95Barnett, Helena

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 121 358.90D'Orazio, Sophia

Cranbrook-D3 122 345.85Decapite, Lily

Greenhills-D2 113 324.25Schuster, Libby

Marian-D3 124 321.60Critchfield, Megan

Mercy-D2 105 304.55Sanders, Cameron

Mercy-D2 106 300.55Ehresman, Katherine

Mercy-D2 97 294.55Erfurt, Lila

Cranbrook-D3 118 293.85Rosenberg, Emily

Marian-D3 119 283.10Truza, Emma

Marian-D3 1210 271.50Saroukhanian, Aren

Greenhills-D2 1011 268.65Dillman, Norah

Marian-D3 1012 262.30Williams, Avery

Regina-MI 1013 259.45Leon, Morgann

Cranbrook-D3 0914 208.05Perry, Courtney

Fgr-MI 915 202.75Mackmiller, Meka

Cranbrook-D3 0916 173.95Barnett, Helena

Cranbrook-D3 0917 146.60Ajijo, Teniola

Mercy-D2 9--- X256.35Johnson, Natalie

Mercy-D2 10--- X231.55Kreger, Tatiana

Marian-D3 12--- X222.45Hock, Quinn

Mercy-D2 9--- X187.05Dillon, Stella

Marian-D3 11--- X173.20Yancey, Sophia

Marian-D3 12--- XDFSBrook, Olivia

Mercy-D2 10--- DFSPerry, Caylee

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 101 57.89Hafner, Ella

Marian-D3 102 59.70Howe, Catherine

Cranbrook-D3 093 1:00.45Jiang, Angela

Fgr-MI 94 1:00.51Tribble, Lucy

Greenhills-D2  95 1:02.67Levin, Amelia

Marian-D3 96 1:02.83Berishaj, Simona

MHBF-D3 127 1:03.17Swonder, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 108 1:04.94Elder, Lily

B - Final
Greenhills-D2 109 1:03.19Skiles, Sadie

Mercy-D2 1210 1:04.73Saleh, Emily

Cranbrook-D3 0911 1:05.58Giudici, Gianna

Marian-D3 1112 1:06.01Najarian, Alison

Mercy-D2 913 1:07.01Kritzman, Laney

Cranbrook-D3 0914 1:08.51Bologna, Giada

Divine Child 1015 1:09.50DeLand, Vivienne

Marian-D3 1216 1:12.32Damman, Claire

C - Final
Mercy-D2 917 1:10.82Plymale, Esther

Greenhills-D2 1118 1:11.54Mathis, Payton

Regina-MI 1019 1:12.87Daniell, Emerson

Regina-MI 0920 1:13.37Asman, Lilah

MHBF-D3 1221 1:14.55Malkowski, Grace

Greenhills-D2  922 1:16.70Stockyj, Jackie

MHBF-D3 1123 1:17.37Ryan, Joscelyn

MHBF-D3 1024 1:19.02Hesse, Vanessa

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 101 57.76Hafner, Ella

Marian-D3 102 59.76Howe, Catherine

Fgr-MI 93 1:00.33Tribble, Lucy

Marian-D3 94 1:02.18Berishaj, Simona

Greenhills-D2  95 1:02.25Levin, Amelia

Cranbrook-D3 096 1:02.31Jiang, Angela

MHBF-D3 127 1:02.39Swonder, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 108 1:03.37Elder, Lily

Greenhills-D2 109 1:03.91Skiles, Sadie

Marian-D3 1110 1:04.16Najarian, Alison

Mercy-D2 1211 1:04.56Saleh, Emily

Cranbrook-D3 0912 1:05.76Giudici, Gianna

Cranbrook-D3 0913 1:07.52Bologna, Giada

Mercy-D2 914 1:07.80Kritzman, Laney

Marian-D3 1215 1:09.45Damman, Claire

Divine Child 1016 1:09.50DeLand, Vivienne

Greenhills-D2 1117 1:10.67Mathis, Payton

Mercy-D2 918 1:11.36Plymale, Esther

Regina-MI 0919 1:11.84Asman, Lilah

Regina-MI 1020 1:12.71Daniell, Emerson

Greenhills-D2  921 1:13.59Stockyj, Jackie

MHBF-D3 1122 1:14.39Ryan, Joscelyn

MHBF-D3 1023 1:15.19Hesse, Vanessa

MHBF-D3 1224 1:15.77Malkowski, Grace

Divine Child 1025 1:18.49Slosar, Molly

Marian-D3 9--- X1:06.51Kroneman, Olivia

Marian-D3 9--- X1:11.55Batey, Natalie

Mercy-D2 9--- X1:14.84Ngiau, Zoe

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:15.53Laws, Arielle

Marian-D3 10--- X1:16.57Rivard, Shae

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X1:18.52Chaudhary, Alaina

Cranbrook-D3 11--- X1:23.07Khan, Zoe

Greenhills-D2 12--- X2:07.81Jose, Neha

Marian-D3 10--- XDQTiseo, Gemma

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 111 52.29Greaves, Leah

Greenhills-D2 102 53.32Mahoney, Ryen

Cranbrook-D3 113 54.53Brooks, Elle

Marian-D3 124 55.60Rehbine, Peyton

Mercy-D2 105 56.42Mannino, Gabriella

Marian-D3 106 57.05Murphey, Malin

Greenhills-D2 127 57.43Williams, Kenzie

Marian-D3 118 58.02Glorio, Stella

B - Final
Fgr-MI 129 56.85Lauffer, Sienna
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B - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cranbrook-D3 1210 57.22Charnelet, Pia

Cranbrook-D3 1111 57.27Rocchini, Stella

Fgr-MI 912 58.08O'Neil, Elizabeth

MHBF-D3 1013 58.42Wood, Avery

Marian-D3 914 59.03Cousino, Lucy

Mercy-D2 1215 1:00.20Fencyk, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 1116 1:00.30Kurz, Elizabeth

C - Final
Mercy-D2 1217 58.43Boyle, Norah

Greenhills-D2 1018 59.08Simon, Viv

Divine Child 1219 59.32Williams, Bridget

MHBF-D3 1220 1:01.03Lanfear, Natalie

MHBF-D3 1221 1:01.75Moceri, Sophia

Regina-MI 1222 1:03.21Kenney, Briela

MHBF-D3 0923 1:04.18Wolfe, Taylor

Regina-MI 1024 1:08.74Sheth, Anjali

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 111 52.47Greaves, Leah

Greenhills-D2 102 53.79Mahoney, Ryen

Cranbrook-D3 113 55.01Brooks, Elle

Marian-D3 124 56.08Rehbine, Peyton

Mercy-D2 105 56.26Mannino, Gabriella

Marian-D3 116 56.86Glorio, Stella

Greenhills-D2 127 56.92Williams, Kenzie

Marian-D3 108 56.95Murphey, Malin

Fgr-MI 99 56.99O'Neil, Elizabeth

Fgr-MI 1210 57.08Lauffer, Sienna

MHBF-D3 1011 57.13Wood, Avery

Cranbrook-D3 1112 57.82Rocchini, Stella

Cranbrook-D3 1213 57.83Charnelet, Pia

Marian-D3 914 58.47Cousino, Lucy

Mercy-D2 1215 58.55Fencyk, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 1116 58.70Kurz, Elizabeth

Divine Child 1217 59.54Williams, Bridget

Mercy-D2 1218 1:00.07Boyle, Norah

Greenhills-D2 1019 1:00.40Simon, Viv

MHBF-D3 1220 1:01.29Lanfear, Natalie

MHBF-D3 1221 1:01.68Moceri, Sophia

MHBF-D3 0922 1:02.66Wolfe, Taylor

Regina-MI 1223 1:02.91Kenney, Briela

Regina-MI 1224 1:04.94Roths, Bailee

Regina-MI 1025 1:07.53Sheth, Anjali

Divine Child 1026 1:08.69Bilyk, Sonia

Greenhills-D2 1127 1:14.79Hauptman, Gigi

Regina-MI 1228 1:15.46Velasco, Gabriela

Divine Child 1029 1:29.10Sibai, Reina

Marian-D3 10--- X58.10O'Connor, Aurelia

Marian-D3 9--- X59.78Stempien, Kate

Cranbrook-D3 10--- X59.82Peter, Vera

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X1:00.22Woodley, Isabella

Marian-D3 10--- X1:00.50Cox, Elle

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:01.21Benavente, Gabrielle

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:01.98Gilliam, Maya

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:02.56Williams, Adriana

Marian-D3 9--- X1:04.96Ryszewski, Gianna

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X1:05.69Chaudhary, Mia

Marian-D3 12--- X1:06.85Bogus, Lucie

Mercy-D2 9--- X1:07.99Roelofs, Brooke

Marian-D3 12--- X1:09.43Salzeider, Ivana

Mercy-D2 12--- X1:10.33Sturgis, Liliana

Regina-MI 10--- X1:16.53Guertin, Jean

Cranbrook-D3 12--- X1:16.55Phiri, Lorelei

Regina-MI 12--- X1:23.33Danou, Livi

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X1:28.15Sri Sivakumar, Varnikha

Greenhills-D2 10--- X1:47.04Jewell, Lucy

Greenhills-D2  9--- X2:07.13Sekar, Amritha

Divine Child 10--- DQMarshall, Hope

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 91 5:13.28Collins, Lyla

Mercy-D2 122 5:18.98Schwartz, Violet

Marian-D3 93 5:30.20Solomon, Lila

Fgr-MI 94 5:39.27Robison, Ellie

Mercy-D2 125 5:40.04Liddell, Mia

Greenhills-D2 126 5:42.24Hazzi, Sophia

Marian-D3 107 5:42.79Luxon, Camryn

Mercy-D2 98 5:43.06Ahmed, Sumaiya

B - Final
Greenhills-D2  99 5:43.75Jefferies, Kate

Fgr-MI 1110 5:47.43Gatza, Isabelle

Divine Child 1111 5:47.67Dadabbo, Isabella

Marian-D3 912 5:47.79Morse, Jane

Greenhills-D2 1213 6:17.02Lopez, Katia

Marian-D3 914 6:18.11Grendysa, Riley

MHBF-D3 1115 6:22.93Ryan, Joscelyn

Fgr-MI 916 6:26.32Grossweiler, Amirah

C - Final
Cranbrook-D3 0917 6:22.63Rocchini, Brenna

Cranbrook-D3 0918 6:25.84Sadeghi, Hayley

Fgr-MI 1119 6:37.11Mangan, Camilla

Greenhills-D2 1220 7:08.76Yao, Anna

MHBF-D3 1221 8:30.27Edwards, Lyric

Mercy-D2 10--- X6:26.83Mahjoory, Minah

Fgr-MI 9--- X7:35.11Munoli, Swara

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 91 5:09.75Collins, Lyla

Mercy-D2 122 5:17.46Schwartz, Violet

Marian-D3 93 5:29.22Solomon, Lila

Mercy-D2 124 5:32.99Liddell, Mia

Fgr-MI 95 5:34.53Robison, Ellie

Marian-D3 106 5:40.89Luxon, Camryn

Greenhills-D2 127 5:42.39Hazzi, Sophia

Mercy-D2 98 5:42.93Ahmed, Sumaiya
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Fgr-MI 119 5:48.94Gatza, Isabelle

Greenhills-D2  910 5:50.26Jefferies, Kate

Marian-D3 911 5:51.45Morse, Jane

Divine Child 1112 5:54.74Dadabbo, Isabella

MHBF-D3 1113 6:12.77Ryan, Joscelyn

Greenhills-D2 1214 6:14.27Lopez, Katia

Marian-D3 915 6:19.07Grendysa, Riley

Fgr-MI 916 6:27.35Grossweiler, Amirah

Cranbrook-D3 0917 6:30.11Sadeghi, Hayley

Cranbrook-D3 0918 6:33.06Rocchini, Brenna

Fgr-MI 1119 6:34.05Mangan, Camilla

Greenhills-D2 1220 7:04.96Yao, Anna

MHBF-D3 1221 8:29.06Edwards, Lyric

Mercy-D2 10--- X6:22.50Mahjoory, Minah

Fgr-MI 9--- X7:35.71Munoli, Swara

Regina-MI 10--- DFSLeon, Morgann

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:36.01Mercy-D2

1) Hafner, Ella 10 2) Tack, Avery 11

3) Collins, Lyla 9 4) Shore, Campbell 11

A2 1:40.95Marian-D3

1) Murphey, Malin 10 2) Berishaj, Simona 9

3) Grace, Cece 10 4) Howe, Catherine 10

A3 1:41.94Cranbrook-D3

1) Puro, Juliana 11 2) Jiang, Angela 09

3) Rocchini, Stella 11 4) Brooks, Elle 11

A4 1:42.92Fgr-MI

1) Tribble, Lucy 9 2) Lauffer, Sienna 12

3) O'Neil, Elizabeth 9 4) Gatza, Isabelle 11

A5 1:43.78Greenhills-D2

1) Mahoney, Ryen 10 2) Dillman, Norah 10

3) Skiles, Sadie 10 4) Williams, Kenzie 12

A6 1:46.28Divine Child

1) Dziobak, Ella 12 2) Marshall, Hope 10

3) Dadabbo, Isabella 11 4) Hubbard, Amelia 11

A7 1:50.46MHBF-D3

1) Swonder, Kate 12 2) McCartney, Louisa 09

3) Moceri, Sophia 12 4) Wood, Avery 10

A8 1:58.17Regina-MI

1) Sheth, Anjali 10 2) Kenney, Briela 12

3) Schlesselman, Makenna 09 4) Roths, Bailee 12

B - Final
B--- X1:45.18Mercy-D2

1) Mannino, Gabriella 10 2) Terrill, Natalie 12

3) Saleh, Emily 12 4) Schwartz, Violet 12

B--- X1:46.93Marian-D3

1) Kroneman, Olivia 9 2) Cox, Elle 10

3) Cousino, Lucy 9 4) O'Connor, Aurelia 10

B--- X1:48.78Cranbrook-D3

1) Peter, Vera 10 2) Elder, Lily 10

3) Charnelet, Pia 12 4) Sadeghi, Hayley 09

B--- X1:52.52Greenhills-D2

1) Yao, Anna 12 2) Stockyj, Jackie 9

3) Hazzi, Sophia 12 4) Mathis, Payton 11

B--- X1:59.42MHBF-D3

1) Lanfear, Natalie 12 2) Wojdyla, Dania 09

3) Hesse, Vanessa 10 4) Ryan, Joscelyn 11

B--- X2:15.58Regina-MI

1) Daniell, Emerson 10 2) Danou, Livi 12

3) Velasco, Gabriela 12 4) Phillips, Hailey 11

B--- X2:15.96Divine Child

1) Brown, Alayna 12 2) Bilyk, Sonia 10

3) Slosar, Molly 10 4) Sibai, Reina 10

B--- XDQFgr-MI

1) Grossweiler, Amirah 9 2) Munoli, Swara 9

3) Bartram, Zoe 9 4) Mangan, Anastasia 9

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:43.73Greenhills-D2

1) Mahoney, Ryen 10 2) Simon, Viv 10

3) Skiles, Sadie 10 4) Williams, Kenzie 12

A2 1:44.17Fgr-MI

1) O'Neil, Elizabeth 9 2) Lauffer, Sienna 12

3) Gatza, Isabelle 11 4) Tribble, Lucy 9

A3 1:46.23Divine Child

1) Dziobak, Ella 12 2) Marshall, Hope 10

3) Dadabbo, Isabella 11 4) Hubbard, Amelia 11

A4 1:49.82MHBF-D3

1) McCartney, Louisa 09 2) Swonder, Kate 12

3) Moceri, Sophia 12 4) Wood, Avery 10

A5 1:50.45Marian-D3

1) Salzeider, Ivana 12 2) Berishaj, Simona 9

3) Luxon, Camryn 10 4) Morse, Jane 9

A6 1:54.19Mercy-D2

1) Gilliam, Maya 10 2) Mahjoory, Minah 10

3) Liddell, Mia 12 4) Ahmed, Sumaiya 9

A7 1:56.69Cranbrook-D3

1) Woodley, Isabella 09 2) Jallad, Giselle 10

3) Krywolt, Amalia 09 4) Rocchini, Brenna 09

A8 2:00.40Regina-MI

1) Sheth, Anjali 10 2) Kenney, Briela 12

3) Schlesselman, Makenna 09 4) Roths, Bailee 12

B--- X1:51.88Greenhills-D2

1) Dillman, Norah 10 2) Stockyj, Jackie 9

3) Hazzi, Sophia 12 4) Mathis, Payton 11

B--- X1:58.72MHBF-D3

1) Lanfear, Natalie 12 2) Wojdyla, Dania 09

3) Hesse, Vanessa 10 4) Ryan, Joscelyn 11

B--- X1:59.03Marian-D3

1) Kroneman, Olivia 9 2) Garity, Leah 10

3) Bogus, Lucie 12 4) Ryszewski, Gianna 9

B--- X1:59.58Mercy-D2

1) Kritzman, Laney 9 2) Roelofs, Brooke 9

3) Sturgis, Liliana 12 4) Benavente, Gabrielle 10

B--- X2:01.97Fgr-MI

1) Bartram, Zoe 9 2) Munoli, Swara 9

3) Grossweiler, Amirah 9 4) Mangan, Anastasia 9
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2025 Girls Catholic League Championships - 11/14/2025 to 11/15/2025

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B--- X2:08.55Cranbrook-D3

1) Khan, Zoe 11 2) Sri Sivakumar, Varnikha 09

3) Phiri, Lorelei 12 4) Elder, Lily 10

B--- X2:15.68Regina-MI

1) Daniell, Emerson 10 2) Danou, Livi 12

3) Velasco, Gabriela 12 4) Phillips, Hailey 11

B--- X2:17.45Divine Child

1) Brown, Alayna 12 2) Bilyk, Sonia 10

3) Slosar, Molly 10 4) Sibai, Reina 10

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Fgr-MI 91 57.72Tribble, Lucy

Mercy-D2 122 59.37Hafner, Clare

Mercy-D2 113 59.82Greaves, Leah

Cranbrook-D3 094 1:01.37Jiang, Angela

Mercy-D2 95 1:01.44Glass, Tessa

Fgr-MI 96 1:02.27Fidkowski, Julia

Greenhills-D2  97 1:04.85Jefferies, Kate

Mercy-D2 128 1:05.60Fencyk, Kate

B - Final
Greenhills-D2 109 1:03.47Simon, Viv

Marian-D3 1010 1:04.99Page, Allie

Divine Child 1211 1:05.22Williams, Bridget

Marian-D3 1012 1:05.90Fulgenzi, Ella

Marian-D3 1113 1:06.66Glorio, Stella

Cranbrook-D3 1114 1:06.81Puro, Juliana

Cranbrook-D3 1015 1:07.65Weissman, Elizabeth

Marian-D3 1016 1:08.92Tiseo, Gemma

C - Final
Cranbrook-D3 1017 1:11.60Quaderer, Ariana

MHBF-D3 0918 1:11.65Wolfe, Taylor

Regina-MI 09*19 1:14.89Schlesselman, Makenna

Greenhills-D2  9*19 1:14.89Gorga, Violet

Greenhills-D2 1221 1:15.60Yao, Anna

MHBF-D3 1222 1:17.73Myers, Jade

MHBF-D3 1023 1:27.89Singler, Samantha

Regina-MI 1024 1:28.00Guertin, Jean

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Fgr-MI 91 58.18Tribble, Lucy

Mercy-D2 122 59.66Hafner, Clare

Mercy-D2 113 59.98Greaves, Leah

Mercy-D2 94 1:00.62Glass, Tessa

Cranbrook-D3 095 1:01.31Jiang, Angela

Fgr-MI 96 1:02.91Fidkowski, Julia

Greenhills-D2  97 1:03.09Jefferies, Kate

Mercy-D2 128 1:03.32Fencyk, Kate

Greenhills-D2 109 1:03.70Simon, Viv

Divine Child 1210 1:04.00Williams, Bridget

Marian-D3 1011 1:05.12Fulgenzi, Ella

Cranbrook-D3 1112 1:05.31Puro, Juliana

Marian-D3 1013 1:05.72Page, Allie

Marian-D3 1114 1:06.77Glorio, Stella

Marian-D3 1015 1:08.94Tiseo, Gemma

Cranbrook-D3 1016 1:09.21Weissman, Elizabeth

Cranbrook-D3 1017 1:11.20Quaderer, Ariana

MHBF-D3 0918 1:12.37Wolfe, Taylor

Greenhills-D2  919 1:12.91Gorga, Violet

Greenhills-D2 1220 1:14.04Yao, Anna

Regina-MI 0921 1:14.53Schlesselman, Makenna

MHBF-D3 1222 1:18.93Myers, Jade

MHBF-D3 1023 1:29.88Singler, Samantha

Regina-MI 1024 1:32.33Guertin, Jean

Regina-MI 1025 1:51.14Celestini, Liliana

Mercy-D2 12--- X1:03.64Kallabat, Sophia

Marian-D3 9--- X1:08.28Cooper, Loghan

Marian-D3 10--- X1:09.37Rivard, Shae

Cranbrook-D3 09--- X1:09.58Bologna, Giada

Mercy-D2 9--- X1:10.98Plymale, Esther

Marian-D3 9--- X1:11.45Locricchio, Vita

Mercy-D2 12--- X1:11.71Terrill, Natalie

Cranbrook-D3 10--- X1:13.91Peter, Vera

Marian-D3 9--- X1:14.76Grendysa, Riley

Marian-D3 11--- X1:14.89Najarian, Alison

Marian-D3 12--- X1:18.37Damman, Claire

Divine Child 11--- DFSHubbard, Amelia

Marian-D3 10--- XDFSGrace, Cece

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mercy-D2 111 1:05.29Tack, Avery

Greenhills-D2 102 1:06.42Gregg, Addi

Mercy-D2 113 1:06.88Shore, Campbell

Greenhills-D2 104 1:10.13Skiles, Sadie

MHBF-D3 105 1:11.64Wood, Avery

Mercy-D2 116 1:12.47Coccia, Emilia

Fgr-MI 97 1:12.74Robison, Ellie

Marian-D3 128 1:12.94Dery, Grace

B - Final
MHBF-D3 099 1:14.43McCartney, Louisa

Marian-D3 910 1:14.55Gessner, Gwen

Cranbrook-D3 0911 1:14.59Puro, Natalie

Mercy-D2 1212 1:15.70Shelly, Teagan

Divine Child 1013 1:16.47DeLand, Vivienne

Marian-D3 1014 1:16.59Leith, Berkley

Marian-D3 1215 1:20.05Bailey, Allie

MHBF-D3 0916 1:21.45Wojdyla, Dania

C - Final
Cranbrook-D3 1017 1:21.39Jallad, Giselle

Fgr-MI 918 1:22.43Bartram, Zoe

Fgr-MI 1119 1:23.02Mangan, Camilla

Fgr-MI 920 1:24.57Mangan, Anastasia

Cranbrook-D3 0921 1:25.77Krywolt, Amalia

Greenhills-D2  922 1:26.54Gagnon, Nyla

Cranbrook-D3 1123 1:28.95Khan, Zoe

Divine Child 10--- DFSOdonnell, Catherine
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Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mercy-D2 111 1:04.76Tack, Avery

Greenhills-D2 102 1:06.43Gregg, Addi

Mercy-D2 113 1:07.90Shore, Campbell

Greenhills-D2 104 1:09.94Skiles, Sadie

MHBF-D3 105 1:11.42Wood, Avery

Mercy-D2 116 1:12.04Coccia, Emilia

Fgr-MI 97 1:12.15Robison, Ellie

Marian-D3 128 1:12.39Dery, Grace

Marian-D3 109 1:13.85Leith, Berkley

Cranbrook-D3 0910 1:14.10Puro, Natalie

Mercy-D2 1211 1:14.13Shelly, Teagan

MHBF-D3 0912 1:14.40McCartney, Louisa

Marian-D3 913 1:15.27Gessner, Gwen

Divine Child 1014 1:17.81DeLand, Vivienne

Marian-D3 1215 1:19.34Bailey, Allie

MHBF-D3 0916 1:19.67Wojdyla, Dania

Cranbrook-D3 1017 1:20.98Jallad, Giselle

Fgr-MI 918 1:21.47Bartram, Zoe

Fgr-MI 1119 1:21.49Mangan, Camilla

Fgr-MI 920 1:22.26Mangan, Anastasia

Greenhills-D2  921 1:25.62Gagnon, Nyla

Cranbrook-D3 0922 1:27.01Krywolt, Amalia

Divine Child 1023 1:28.23Odonnell, Catherine

Cranbrook-D3 1124 1:29.17Khan, Zoe

Regina-MI 1025 1:32.93Sheth, Anjali

MHBF-D3 1226 1:35.53Jenardhanan, Agna

Divine Child 1227 1:35.66Brown, Alayna

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:22.53Williams, Adriana

Marian-D3 10--- X1:24.61Garity, Leah

Mercy-D2 10--- X1:25.43Laws, Arielle

Mercy-D2 9--- X1:30.01Hendzell, Stella

Marian-D3 12--- X1:31.68Bogus, Lucie

Greenhills-D2 10--- X1:52.71Puthenveedu, Maya

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:31.45Mercy-D2

1) Hafner, Ella 10 2) Tack, Avery 11

3) Greaves, Leah 11 4) Mannino, Gabriella 10

A2 3:40.16Greenhills-D2

1) Levin, Amelia 9 2) Williams, Kenzie 12

3) Mahoney, Ryen 10 4) Gregg, Addi 10

A3 3:42.71Marian-D3

1) Berishaj, Simona 9 2) Rehbine, Peyton 12

3) Dery, Grace 12 4) Howe, Catherine 10

A4 3:44.52Cranbrook-D3

1) Jiang, Angela 09 2) Kurz, Elizabeth 11

3) Brooks, Elle 11 4) Puro, Juliana 11

A5 3:52.08Fgr-MI

1) Lauffer, Sienna 12 2) Robison, Ellie 9

3) O'Neil, Elizabeth 9 4) Fidkowski, Julia 9

A6 3:53.39Divine Child

1) Dziobak, Ella 12 2) Dadabbo, Isabella 11

3) Williams, Bridget 12 4) Marshall, Hope 10

A7 4:19.79MHBF-D3

1) Wolfe, Taylor 09 2) Malkowski, Grace 12

3) Myers, Jade 12 4) Lanfear, Natalie 12

A8 4:24.69Regina-MI

1) Daniell, Emerson 10 2) Kenney, Briela 12

3) Asman, Lilah 09 4) Roths, Bailee 12

B - Final
B--- X3:54.46Cranbrook-D3

1) Peter, Vera 10 2) Giudici, Gianna 09

3) Charnelet, Pia 12 4) Rocchini, Stella 11

B--- X3:55.22Marian-D3

1) Cox, Elle 10 2) Page, Allie 10

3) Stempien, Kate 9 4) Glorio, Stella 11

B--- X3:58.83Mercy-D2

1) Gilliam, Maya 10 2) Glass, Tessa 9

3) Hafner, Clare 12 4) Mahjoory, Minah 10

B--- X4:08.06Greenhills-D2

1) Hazzi, Sophia 12 2) Gorga, Violet 9

3) Lopez, Katia 12 4) Jefferies, Kate 9

B--- X4:33.81Fgr-MI

1) Mangan, Camilla 11 2) Munoli, Swara 9

3) Grossweiler, Amirah 9 4) Fidkowski, Bridget 11

B--- X5:11.06MHBF-D3

1) Ryan, Joscelyn 11 2) Edwards, Lyric 12

3) Singler, Samantha 10 4) Jenardhanan, Agna 12

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:43.88Greenhills-D2

1) Levin, Amelia 9 2) Williams, Kenzie 12

3) Mahoney, Ryen 10 4) Gregg, Addi 10

A2 3:55.29Divine Child

1) Dziobak, Ella 12 2) Dadabbo, Isabella 11

3) Williams, Bridget 12 4) Marshall, Hope 10

A3 3:55.35Fgr-MI

1) Fidkowski, Julia 9 2) Robison, Ellie 9

3) O'Neil, Elizabeth 9 4) Lauffer, Sienna 12

A4 3:58.81Mercy-D2

1) Terrill, Natalie 12 2) Fencyk, Kate 12

3) Shelly, Teagan 12 4) Coccia, Emilia 11

A5 4:11.61Cranbrook-D3

1) Quaderer, Ariana 10 2) Weissman, Elizabeth 10

3) Bologna, Giada 09 4) Puro, Natalie 09

A6 4:15.59Marian-D3

1) Cooper, Loghan 9 2) O'Connor, Aurelia 10

3) Tiseo, Gemma 10 4) Bailey, Allie 12

A7 4:25.39MHBF-D3

1) Wolfe, Taylor 09 2) Malkowski, Grace 12

3) Myers, Jade 12 4) Lanfear, Natalie 12

A8 4:28.34Regina-MI

1) Daniell, Emerson 10 2) Kenney, Briela 12

3) Asman, Lilah 09 4) Roths, Bailee 12

B--- X4:05.32Greenhills-D2

1) Lopez, Katia 12 2) Gorga, Violet 9

3) Hazzi, Sophia 12 4) Jefferies, Kate 9
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B--- X4:09.27Mercy-D2

1) Kritzman, Laney 9 2) Ahmed, Sumaiya 9

3) Plymale, Esther 9 4) Benavente, Gabrielle 10

B--- X4:20.66Marian-D3

1) Locricchio, Vita 9 2) Fulgenzi, Ella 10

3) Rivard, Shae 10 4) Salzeider, Ivana 12

B--- X4:30.39Fgr-MI

1) Fidkowski, Bridget 11 2) Munoli, Swara 9

3) Grossweiler, Amirah 9 4) Mangan, Camilla 11

B--- X4:44.08Cranbrook-D3

1) Chaudhary, Alaina 09 2) Chaudhary, Mia 09

3) Phiri, Lorelei 12 4) Sadeghi, Hayley 09

B--- X5:12.15MHBF-D3

1) Ryan, Joscelyn 11 2) Edwards, Lyric 12

3) Singler, Samantha 10 4) Jenardhanan, Agna 12


